# OP \$115.00 774016

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Matthew Ray Bogosian		09/11/2008	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Fuente Marketing Ltd.	
Street Address:	Palm Grove House, PO Box 438, Road Town	
City:	Tortola	
State/Country:	BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77401637	BRAVEHEART
Serial Number:	75707312	CIGAR IN THE BOTTLE
Serial Number:	76311001	GRAND POMMIER XO
Serial Number:	76603606	GRAND POMMIER XS

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)653-6444

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4046536452

Email: virginia.carron@finnegan.com,docketing@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: Virginia L. Carron

Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-4413

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 07392.0315,316,317,318

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Virginia L. Carron

TRADEMARK REEL: 003854 FRAME: 0787

900116346

Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue NW Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-4413			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Virginia L. Carron		
Signature:	/Virginia L. Carron/		
Date:	09/17/2008		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Bogosian Assignment#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003854 FRAME: 0788

# **ASSIGNMENT**

Matthew Ray Bogosian, an individual and citizen of the United States ("Assignor"), is the co-owner of U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 77/401,637 for the mark BRAVEHEART, U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,732,449, for the mark CIGAR IN THE BOTTLE, U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 3,043,791 for the mark GRAND POMMIER XS, and U.S. Reg. No. 2,743,948 for the mark GRAND POMMIER XO ("the Trademarks").

Fuente Marketing Ltd., a corporation of the British Virgin Islands, Palm Grove House, P.O. Box 438, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire Assignor's rights in the Trademark.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations.

**RECORDED: 09/17/2008** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003854 FRAME: 0789